Millivolt Transmitter v5    MVT123
DESCRIPTION
The  MVT123  is  a  universal  field  configurable  isolating  signal  converter
providing true three way galvanic isolation up to 2000Vrms for mV signals
and DC shunt inputs.  Inputs, outputs and response time are programmable
via internal coding plugs.  The coding plugs enable a large combination of
signals to be isolated and/or converted.  The MVT123 has a wide range of
response times from very fast (t90 = 5 milliseconds) to very slow (t90 = 0.5

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
00 = As per programming table 1, (Specify required input).
Output:
0 = As per programming table 2, (Specify required output).
*) 9 = Other process output (less than 11V / 22mA)
Action:
1 = Direct. *) 2 = Reverse.
Factory default range is  75mV input, 4-20mA output, 0.5 sec response unless otherwise requested.
*) = Price Extra.
To Change Ranges
1. Disconnect power to unit.
2. UN-clip housing lid and withdraw unit from housing.
3. Set the coding plugs as required.
4. Reassemble unit and connect power.
5. Adjust “span” and “offs” pots to re-calibrate.
6. Change the label information to the new input/output values.
Table 1 Input Selection  SW1
Input Impedance is 140kΩ for 250 to 1000mV;  30kΩ
for 20 to 200mV ranges.
Input 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0-20mV X X X X X
0-40mV X X X
0-50mV X X X X
0-60mV X X X
0-75mV X X X X
0-100mV X X X
0-150mV X X X
0-200mV X X
0-250mV X X X
0-500mV X X
0-750mV X X
0-1000mV X
Table 3 Response Time  SW1
response time 9 10
5msec
50msec X
500msec X
Table 2 Output Selection  SW2
Output 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
4-20mA X X
0-20mA X
0-10mA X
0-1mA X
0-1V X X
0-2V X X
0-5V X X
1-5V X X X
0-10V X X
Switch Locations
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Millivolt Transmitter v5    MVT123
Drawing:  DS13251 Issue: 2 19/04/23
Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 2
MVT123 – X 00 X X 3 0